Programme

12th Annual Oxford Bone Infection Conference (OBIC)
27-28 March 2025, Examination Schools, Oxford

Thursday, 27 March 2025
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08:00

Registration and tea/coffee

Plenary Room: South School

09:00

09:05-10:30

09:10-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:25

10:25-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00 - 12:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-12:00

Welcome and opening

SESSION 1

Who's on our ward today, and why?

Universal truths of infection surgery

Making the most of Microbiological diagnostics

Getting closure

Introduction of Sponsors & Exhibitors
Tea/coffee, poster walk and exhibition
SESSION 2

Plastics around the knee

When to leave wounds open

Focus on septic arthritis

5 minute break for room change

12:05-13:00

South School

Room 6

Room 7

13:00-14:10

13:30-14:00

14:10-15:00

South School
Room 6
Room 7

15:00-15:45

15:45-16:15

16.15-17:00

17:00 - 18:30

19:30 - 22:30

Interactive Workshops (First of two loops)
a) Decisionsin PJI

b) Recon options in extensive osteomyelitis
c) Use of imaging in diagnostics and planning
Lunch, poster viewing and exhibition

Industry Symposium

Interactive Workshops (Second of two loops)
a) Decisions in PJI

b) Recon options in extensive osteomyelitis

c) Use of imaging in diagnostics and planning

Rapid Fire Free Paper Session A

Tea/coffee, poster walk and exhibition

SESSION 3

Cierny-Mader Lecture (To communicate excellence and innovation in the

multidisciplinary management of bone and joint infection)

A Personal Journey Through Bone and Joint Infections:
Pursuing the Hippocratic Oath

Drinks reception — Exhibition area at the venue
(Included in registration fee. Everyone is welcome to join)

Conference dinner — Balliol College (Broad Street)

(Tickets need to be purchased separately through the online registration)

Chairs: Matt Scarborough and David Stubbs
Kate Emery / Asanka Wijendra

Jamie Ferguson, Oxford

Rob Shaw, Oxford

Alex Ramsden, Oxford

Matt Scarborough

Chairs: Lucinda Barrett and Abtin Alvand

Alex Ramsden, Oxford

David Stubbs, Oxford

Antony Palmer, Oxford

Ben Kendrick / Bernadette Young

David Stubbs / Tri Wangrangsimakul

Martin McNally / Rajat Chowdhury

Ben Kendrick / Bernadette Young
David Stubbs / Tri Wangrangsimakul

Martin McNally / Rajat Chowdhury

Chairs: Tri Wangrangsimakul and Antony Palmer

Chairs: Martin McNally and Matt Scarborough

Ricardo Sousa, Portugal



Friday, 28 March 2025

08:00

Registration and tea/coffee

Plenary Room: South School

08:30-08:50

08:50-09:10

09:10-09:30

Osteomyelitis in the fossil record:
unlocking insights for today’s patients

Louise Kruse-Jensen, Denmark
Guidelines for DAIR in PJI Irene Sigmund, Austria

Follies, foibles and hobby horses Matt Scarborough, Oxford

09:50-10:10
10:10-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-12.00

South School
Room 6

Room 7

SOLARIO in focus Maria Dudareva, Oxford
Trials in the making and trails needed Bernadette Young, Oxford
Tea/coffee, poster walk and exhibition

Interactive Workshops

a) Managing open wounds Alex Ramsden / Matt Scarborough
b) Paediatric cases Stephane Paulus / Andy Wainwright
c) Foot and Ankle Con Loizou / Lucinda Barrett

5-minute break for room change

12:05-12:25

12:25-12:45

12:45-13:05

13:05-14:10

Shifting the Dial: Establishing a Multi-Disciplinary Approach to Bone

. . . Christine Quinlan, Ireland
Infection - an Irish Experience

Letters from Ukraine Col. Dmitro Los, Ukraine

Progress in FRI Susanne Baertl, Germany

Lunch, poster walk and exhibition

Prizes, sum up and close
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