Programme

12th Annual Oxford Bone Infection Conference (OBIC) 27-28 March 2025, Examination Schools, Oxford



Thursday, 27 March 2025				
08:00	Registration and tea/coffee			
Plenary Room: S	South School			
09:00	Welcome and opening			
09:05-10:30	SESSION 1	Chairs: Matt Scarborough and David Stubbs		
09:10-09:30	Who's on our ward today, and why?	Kate Emery / Asanka Wijendra		
09:30-09:50	Universal truths of infection surgery	Jamie Ferguson, Oxford		
09:50-10:10	Making the most of Microbiological diagnostics	Rob Shaw, Oxford		
10:10-10:25	Getting closure	Alex Ramsden, Oxford		
10:25-10:30	Introduction of Sponsors & Exhibitors	Matt Scarborough		
10:30 - 11:00	Tea/coffee, poster walk and exhibition			
11:00 - 12:00	SESSION 2	Chairs: Lucinda Barrett and Abtin Alvand		
11:00-11:20	Plastics around the knee	Alex Ramsden, Oxford		
11:20-11:40	When to leave wounds open	David Stubbs, Oxford		
11:40-12:00	Focus on septic arthritis	Antony Palmer, Oxford		
5 minute break j	for room change			
12:05-13:00	Interactive Workshops (First of two loops)			
South School	a) Decisions in PJI	Ben Kendrick / Bernadette Young		
Room 6	b) Recon options in extensive osteomyelitis	David Stubbs / Tri Wangrangsimakul		
Room 7	c) Use of imaging in diagnostics and planning	Martin McNally / Rajat Chowdhury		
13:00-14:10	Lunch, poster viewing and exhibition			
13:30-14:00	Industry Symposium			
14:10-15:00	Interactive Workshops (Second of two loops)			
South School	a) Decisions in PJI	Ben Kendrick / Bernadette Young		
Room 6	b) Recon options in extensive osteomyelitis	David Stubbs / Tri Wangrangsimakul		
Room 7	c) Use of imaging in diagnostics and planning	Martin McNally / Rajat Chowdhury		
15:00-15:45	Rapid Fire Free Paper Session A	Chairs: Tri Wangrangsimakul and Antony Palmer		
15:45-16:15	Tea/coffee, poster walk and exhibition			
16.15-17:00	SESSION 3	Chairs: Martin McNally and Matt Scarborough		
	Cierny-Mader Lecture (To communicate excellence and innovation in the multidisciplinary management of bone and joint infection)	Ricardo Sousa, Portugal		
	A Personal Journey Through Bone and Joint Infections: Pursuing the Hippocratic Oath	·		
17:00 - 18:30	Drinks reception – Exhibition area at the venue (Included in registration fee. Everyone is welcome to join)			
19:30 - 22:30	Conference dinner – Balliol College (Broad Street) (Tickets need to be purchased separately through the online registration)			

Friday, 28 March 2025

08:00 Registration and tea/coffee

Plenary Room: South School			
08:30-09:50	SESSION 4	Chairs: Martin McNally and Matt Scarborough	
08:30-08:50	Osteomyelitis in the fossil record: unlocking insights for today's patients	Louise Kruse-Jensen, Denmark	
08:50-09:10	Guidelines for DAIR in PJI	Irene Sigmund, Austria	
09:10-09:30	Follies, foibles and hobby horses	Matt Scarborough, Oxford	
09:30-09:50	Rapid Fire Free Paper Session B		
09:50-10:30	SESSION 5	Chairs: Alex Ramsden and Philip Bejon	
09:50-10:10	SOLARIO in focus	Maria Dudareva, Oxford	
10:10-10:30	Trials in the making and trails needed	Bernadette Young, Oxford	
10:30-11:00	Tea/coffee, poster walk and exhibition		
11:00-12.00	Interactive Workshops		
South School	a) Managing open wounds	Alex Ramsden / Matt Scarborough	
Room 6	b) Paediatric cases	Stephane Paulus / Andy Wainwright	
Room 7	c) Foot and Ankle	Con Loizou / Lucinda Barrett	

5-minute break for room change

12:05-13:05	SESSION 6	
12:05-12:25	Shifting the Dial: Establishing a Multi-Disciplinary Approach to Bone Infection - an Irish Experience	Christine Quinlan, Ireland
12:25-12:45	Letters from Ukraine	Col. Dmitro Los, Ukraine
12:45-13:05	Progress in FRI	Susanne Baertl, Germany
13:05-14:10	Lunch, poster walk and exhibition	
14:10-15:10	Best Free Papers Session	
15:10	What to expect from AI in the infection world	David Eyre, Oxford
15:30	Prizes, sum up and close	